
 

 
 

 
2018 USAS Shotgun National Championships 

Colorado Springs, Colorado 
September 29 – October 10, 2018 

 
Date  Day Details 
9/27/18 Thursday Open Training  

 
9/28/18 
 

Friday Open Training  

9/29/18 
 

Saturday Trap PET 

9/30/18 
 

Sunday Trap (75 targets, Men & Women) 

10/1/18 Monday 
 

Trap (50 targets, Men & Women)  

10/2/18 
 

Tuesday Trap (75 targets, Men & Women) 

10/3/18 Wednesday Trap (50 targets, Men & Women) + Final’s 
 

10/4/18 Thursday Mixed Team Day 1 + Finals 
 

10/5/18 Friday Mixed Team Day 2 + Finals 

10/6/18 Saturday Skeet PET 

10/7/18 Sunday Skeet (75 targets, Men & Women)  
 

10/8/18 Monday Skeet (50 targets, Men & Women)  
  

10/9/18 Tuesday Skeet (75 targets, Men & Women) 
 

10/10/18 Wednesday Skeet (50 targets, Men & Women) + Final’s 
 

This schedule is subject to change. Start times will be published after registration closes 
and will be based on entries. 

 
Open Training for skeet is likely to take place on Friday, October 5th but will be 

announced as we approach the match. This will be determined by the number of entries 
in our mixed team competition.  


